Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
B1 [ECR-13007847 li3mav2013 xz | Lz
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151764-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528643
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528643

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0 —
L] ,E TE Connectivity
CHE | ZHANG 3

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYD) ZLIANG
o PLe N m FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
| pLC + HDI APPLICATOR
@ C | LC +

3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC

:u&zcs + . SIZE | CAGE CODE |ORAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL | rfmmisw | WEIGHT A 3 ©.= 1528643 r

| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV B1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 | 3 2

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

THIS GRAW MG TS UNPUBLISHLD | TELEASED TGP PUGL ICATION z0 I Lo 5 REV IS IONS
() COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO [LICTROWICS (ORFQRATIGH, LU FIGHIS BESERVED | ITEM 30 LOCATED S E T U P GAG E A 66 T BESCRTFTTGH BT T
NOuRER | REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTIGH a0 AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 L e [ or | W0
1528643-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH FOST FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR, BHC, MS5x10 (REF) B | feR- 10024012 oo | X7 | 8
1528643-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1528643-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FELD | CONTINUCUS CARRIER | goaisa-o AS@MBLY et
7-1528643-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS Ak ST - -T1-[-1- T3
7-1528643-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPAREL PARTS FEED TRACK POSITIGN - - 1-1-1-1-1- - - 12
7-1578643-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH FOST FEEDR | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - | | | | | 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE Tl
T-1528643-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT i S M A - - gg
- |- - - - - - - - 68
RN 461264-5  |PLATE. IGENTIFICATION 67
-lelelz2l2l2]e 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA A, MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPEC s B e N e oy - : =
TERMINAL NAME: MOX 0 83 RECEPTACLE RN 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - 62
W1 RE I.46 [.055 IH] F 0 22mm -0, 60mme TERMINAL SUPPORT -lelelzlz2l2]e 2 1803¢-5 |SCR. SET. FLT POINT M5 X 20 0 6
INSUL 2.03 [.080 IN] o [, 20-1.80 [.047-.071 IN] LGCATION - | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HG CAP (M4 X 10 O) 60
: : - pr g 5-18027-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP W4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS B I R B R R - - 58
2.060-3.30 [.102-.130 IN] T 408-8322 & 408-8490 S SO S S R S N - 57
TERMINAL SD-98658-004 - @ FEED -l 1336685- | |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC AN . 700 1276 IN] N T I R B B - -
B & - lalalalalala [§024-8  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED & & ,!9 -le|l2l2l2|2 ]2 I-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
=2k RN 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
1120 PN WANUF 5 PN RN 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 | SPACER. TONKER 50
1946017 986561211 IR 15024-3  [SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.00 49
1949017-2 98658- 122 B 1338675 | |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
1949017-3 98658- 1231 NN 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- R 1320995-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, ADI 16
RN 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING
@ = ¥ ¥ i O O O B N B R B I338660-1 |RAM 44
SIZE r & S L : : =
By 0. 60mm’ 0.86 £0.05 [.036 £.002 IN] B& N I e B R me R . - 17
0. 50mm’ 0.90 40,05 [.035 4,002 IN] Ch - | | | | | | 2-18024-% SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25 03 4|
] 35mm? 0.82 +0.05 [.032 £.002 IN] Do - - _ _ _ _ _ - N 0
5 PIETITTr——— 07 R 690125-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0. 2 2mm : 0L ' RN 469357-8  |SHIN 18
- R 879103-3 | FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
- i - - - . - - 38
_ e - - - - |- - - 35
R i PP P 2-1320934-5 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
-~z 212121212 I-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M4 X 2002 33
- R 1B027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG Md 37
- RN I-18023-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3]
- - | | | | | | 1320808-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIGE 30
B RN 1533073 | |STRIP GUIDL ASSEMBLY 29
R [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-lelelzl2l2le 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
RN 356835- | |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
R 2407921 |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
& RECCMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - I | I | | 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
- - |- [ £90472-2 STRIPPER 27
A e SRR R RARRERRAREIL i i  —
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T T Elg
SHEET SUPPLIEDR WITH THE APPLICATOR. — — - — — — — - - B
/5N MOLEX SPECIFICATIONS AND CRIMP DATA. -l - - 1338684-1  [HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT L7
BB - : 6
& WIRE SIZE G 60mm FAILS CAPABILITY USING MOLEX SPECIFICATIONS B N N [ 5
-1 4
B - : I3
RN 3-22280-3 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
T[T 1 3568854 |STOP, SHLAR [
¥ WARNING NEN RN 132097 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
CN INSTALLATICN, SET WIRE NN 462006-1 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT B
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE N T[22 ]2 1633128-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - B B 5 7
BELOW MIN., REQUIRED CRIMP - Z Z N N _ 3
AEIGHTISETTING WILL CAUSE SN i S :
: A T[T 1 I-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 7
o -l -l - - &4 | 2l 2|2 T-683454-8  [CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
Vi EW B ROTATE D | 80 S I I I I A - - &3 - | | | 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - - - R - - - &2 A | 212 |2 3-456402-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S T e - - g[‘) -77|- 76| 72| 71 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
N IR R B R R . : 75 [ B R R [ USPRI00 aco Tyeo Electrarics
S N Y N : : 7E | ks’ werristrs, 1 Ti0% e
— T . . 7 i ,, Zumwlsisvinrl[p T TINE ADJUST SIDE FLD
N R R B R R T . . 3 eoc & HDI APPLICATOR
— 1 - - 75 S -
~ - - - - - - - - Tﬂ ‘MEJL_E +- 4 See Table SI7E | CAGE CGDE |DRAWING WD RESTRICTED TO|
T T Pl TR A || 00778 [T=1528643 .
-T7)-76[-72|-T1| -6 [ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION b TR T

AMP SBOS REV 3MABZION |

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528643 SHEET2OF2 REV.B1

n
o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528643-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528643-6

